FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08A/REV03

06-08-2006



103253500

Docket No.: UBS0032-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings →	<b>∅</b> → ▼	<b>V</b>	▼		<u> </u>	▼			
To the D	irector of the United	d States Patent a	and Trademark Off		rd the attached origina		y thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Aniello BOVE				2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Hansbeat L				Name: U	JBS AG				
				Address:	BAHNHOFSTRAS	SE 45			
A -1-1111		orbidaa) [	☐ Yes ☒ No						
	es(s) of conveying par	rty(les)							
3. Nature of c	onveyance:								
🛚 Assignm	nent	☐ Mer	ger			<del> </del>			
☐ Security	Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: <u>800</u>	1 ZURICH	State/Prov.:	-		
Other _				Country:	SWITZERLAND	ZIP:			
Execution Da	ate: MAY 15, 200	6 & MAY 16, 2	006	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
4 Application	number(s) or pat	ent numbers(s'	)·						
	, , ,			n, the execution	n date of the applicat	ion is:			
	lication No.	Filing date	application		Patent No.(s)				
Рацент <del>А</del> рр	ilication No.	rilling date		D. 7	-atent No.(s)				
11/407,963		04/21/2006							
6/07/2006 DBYRI	₩_ 00000145 03397	75 11 <del>40796</del> 3							
1 FC: <b>80</b> 21	40.00 DA		Additional numbers	Yes	No No				
	address of party document should		pondence	6. Total num	nber of applications a	and patents involv	red: 1		
Name: MICHAEL BEDNAREK				7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Registration	n No. 32,329			-	sed - Any excess or	insufficiency show	uld be		
Address:	PILLSBURY WIN	NTHROP SHAV	W PITTMAN	-	ted or debited to dep	•			
1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD				⊠ Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit accour	nt		
				8. Deposit a	eccount number:				
City: MCL	EAN	State/Pr	ov.: <u>VA</u>	03-3975					
Country: U	JSA	ZIP: 22	102	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit a	.ccount)		
			DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	Ē				
	and signature. t of my knowledge	a and haliaf the	a foregoing inform	nation is true er	pej correct and any a	ttached convices	true conv		
		, and belief, the	, wegoing imoni	nation is true at	and ally a	acrica copy is a	nae copy		
	nal document.		1	$\wedge$ $\nu$					
of the origin	nal document.  BEDNAREK		_ Sown	me D. Es	in (41,007)	JUNE 5, 2006			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

42 N

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We,

- 1. Aniello BOVE, of Alte Zuercherstrasse 14, CH-8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland
- 2. Hansbeat LOACKER, of Balmholz, CH-8132 Egg, Switzerland

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto UBS AG, Bahnhofstrasse 45, 8001 Zürich, Switzerland

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, in and to certain inventions which we have invented relating to a

"A TECHNIQUE FOR PLATFORM-INDEPENDENT SERVICE MODELING"

as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States										
	_		41							

	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
<b>XX</b>	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 21, 2000 Application Number 11/407, 963 and which was amended on

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all other lawful forms of protection for said inventions in the United States and its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

AND, to comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, we hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing information when it becomes known.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, in the United States and its territories and in any and all foreign countries, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international convention or agreement including, but not limited to, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted therefor, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid

Page 1 of 2

benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey our entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and reasonably assist in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection and any other lawful form of protection for said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF,

Witness my hand this \_\_/S\_\_ day of \_\_

Aniello BOVE

Witness my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

•